thousand dollars ($400,000.00), beginning on January 1, 2025, and expiring on December 31, 2025; 

and

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2025, the Board passed Resolution No. R-25-1040, authorizing 

an increase in appropriation for the contract with Carrier Corporation, in the increased amount of 

one hundred sixty thousand dollars ($160,000.00) with a new total award amount, as a result of the 

increase, in the amount of five hundred sixty thousand dollars ($560,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Buildings and Grounds is now recommending that the 

Board authorize an increase in appropriation for the contract with Carrier Corporation, in the 

increased amount of eighty five thousand seventy four dollars and fifty three cents ($85,074.53) with